
Kalapa Conference DDL 2025
Fri, Oct 17 Sat, Oct 18 Sun, Oct 19 Mon, Oct 20

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:30

13:00

14:30

15:30
16:00

17:30

18:30

19:30

Arrival
Breakfast Breakfast Breakfast

Flags, Sit, Stroke, Werma Flags, Sit, Stroke, Werma

Sit, Stroke, Lungta

Work Period/Rest Work Period/Rest Work Period/Rest

Class I Political Consciousness DK1 Victory over War Class 2 Political Consciousness

Tea Tea Tea
History of KOS in NS Buddhist Coalition for Mary and Peter Goodman

Living in rural NS
Mahasangha Network J Robbins

TEA & WELCOME? Protector Chants Protector Chants Protector Chants

Dinner Dinner Dinner Dinner
Welcome, Orientation,
Introductions Cocktails Music / Cocktails Tapestry/stories of the settlers

Lhasang, Kyudo Offering, Flag R

Tranmission: Lodro/Larry VCTR Audio B/F Lodge VCTR Audio B/F Lodge

Lunch Lunch Lunch

with John Leon Democracy with Rachel Faro



Kalapa C

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:30

13:00

14:30

15:30
16:00

17:30

18:30

19:30

Tues, Oct 21 Wed, Oct 22 Thur, Oct 23 Fri, Oct 24

Breakfast Breakfast Breakfast Breakfast

Flags, Sit, Stroke Flags, Sit, Stroke, Werma Flags, Sit, Stroke, Werma Flags, Sit, Stroke 
New Moon SoM Gesar Ocean of the Play of

Work Period/Rest Work Period/Rest Work Period/Rest Work Period/Rest

DK2 True Command is the GES Trudy Sable/Our Mi'kmaq Hosts Janet Bronstein & Peter Nowak

Tea Tea Tea  Tea
Dan & Agness - Drala of NS Marty - Warriorship amid Janet Bronstein & Peter Nowak

Building Local Resilience
enlightened society

Protector Chants Protector Chants Protector Chants Protector Chants

Dinner Dinner Dinner Dinner

Bugaku Open Conversations Open Conversations
Thank you to Pioneers

Tara Templin Shambhala Govern

Touching the Earth  Irene Wood

Enlightened Activity (CTR) (?)

VCTR Audio B/F Lodge Dan N Drala Talk What have we learned VCTR Audio B/F Lodge
DD's warnings enemy from within

Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch

Tools for developing ES

Bob Cervelli
Tools for developing Unrelenting Assaults on Our Huma
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9:00

10:00

11:00

12:30

13:00

14:30

15:30
16:00

17:30

18:30

19:30

Sat, Oct 25 Sun, Oct 26
Ashe Departure

tbd (Lhasang at Drala Rock)?

Breakfast Breakfast

Flags, Sit, Stroke, Werma Farewell

What Now?

What Now?
Forming Working Groups
Tea

and Conference updates
Protector Chants

 Cocktails & Banquet

Banquet with offerings
DDL Fundraiser

tbd (drive to Drala Rock?)

Lunch / with What Now? Lunch in Cape Split

Work Period/Rest

16:30 Board Reception
Preparing Reception and Banquet


