Kalapa	Conference Fri, Oct 17 Arrival	DDL 2025 Sat, Oct 18	Sun, Oct 19	Mon, Oct 20
8:00		Breakfast	Breakfast	Breakfast
9:00		Lhasang, Kyudo Offering, Flag I	R Flags, Sit, Stroke, Werma	Flags, Sit, Stroke, Werma
10:00		Sit, Stroke, Lungta		
11:00		Tranmission: Lodro/Larry	VCTR Audio B/F Lodge	VCTR Audio B/F Lodge
12:30		Lunch	Lunch	Lunch
13:00		Work Period/Rest	Work Period/Rest	Work Period/Rest
14:30		Class I Political Consciousness	DK1 Victory over War	Class 2 Political Consciousness
15:30 16:00		Tea History of KOS in NS with John Leon	Tea Buddhist Coalition for Democracy with Rachel Faro Mahasangha Network J Robbin	Tea Mary and Peter Goodman Living in rural NS
17:30	TEA & WELCOME?	Protector Chants	Protector Chants	Protector Chants
18:30	Dinner Welcome, Orientation,	Dinner	Dinner	Dinner
19:30	Introductions	Cocktails	Music / Cocktails	Tapestry/stories of the settlers

Kalapa (

Tues, Oct 21

	·	ŕ	·	,
8:00	Breakfast	Breakfast	Breakfast	Breakfast
9:00 10:00	Flags, Sit, Stroke New Moon SoM	Flags, Sit, Stroke, Werma	Flags, Sit, Stroke, Werma	Flags, Sit, Stroke Gesar Ocean of the Play of Enlightened Activity (CTR) (?)
11:00	VCTR Audio B/F Lodge	Dan N Drala Talk	What have we learned DD's warnings enemy from within	VCTR Audio B/F Lodge
12:30	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch
13:00	Work Period/Rest	Work Period/Rest	Work Period/Rest	Work Period/Rest
14:30	DK2 True Command is the GES	Tara Templin Shambhala Gover	Trudy Sable/Our Mi'kmaq Hosts	Janet Bronstein & Peter Nowak
				Tools for developing ES
15:30	Tea	Tea	Tea	Tea
16:00	Bob Cervelli Building Local Resilience	Dan & Agness - Drala of NS	Marty - Warriorship amid Unrelenting Assaults on Our Huma	Janet Bronstein & Peter Nowak Tools for developing enlightened society
17:30	Protector Chants	Protector Chants	Protector Chants	Protector Chants
18:30	Dinner	Dinner	Dinner	Dinner
19:30	Touching the Earth Irene Wood	Bugaku Thank you to Pioneers	Open Conversations	Open Conversations

Thur, Oct 23

Fri, Oct 24

Wed, Oct 22

Kalapa (

	Sat, Oct 25	Sun, Oct 26
	Ashe	Departure
8:00	Breakfast	Breakfast
9:00	Flags, Sit, Stroke, Werma	Farewell
10:00		tbd (drive to Drala Rock?)
11:00	What Now?	
12:30	Lunch / with What Now?	Lunch in Cape Split
13:00	Work Period/Rest	tbd (Lhasang at Drala Rock)?
14:30	What Now?	
45 20	Forming Working Groups	
15:30 16:00	Tea Provide and Provide	
10:00	Preparing Reception and Banquet 16:30 Board Reception and Conference updates	
17:30	Protector Chants	
18:30	Cocktails & Banquet	
19:30	Banquet with offerings DDL Fundraiser	